- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | e or ¢ | coTRAcTCODE TPagE  rRAG

HRC-ER-(33-09-061 v 3
7- AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE V4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. FROJECT NO.IIt appiicatie)
T M003 ; Se¢ block 15¢ ‘ :
.8 155uEDBY . Cope o {7, ADMINISTERED BY (I otver than nem &) cooe .
- —_— . L —
3,8, Ruclear Regulatory Commission : & 0.8, Nuclear Regulatory Commission :
‘Division cof Contracts : Div nf Contracts
Atnn: hdelis ¥ Rodriguez, -30i-492-3623 . . . MST TWB-01-810M
. M8 TWR~01-B1IOM ;
“Mashingron BC N05%% © washington, DC 205855 ;
© B NAME ANC ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo, street. County, State ana 2JP Code) _ ) Xy 9A AMENDRENT OF SOUCITATION NO

ADVANCED TICHNOLOGIES AND LABRORATORIGS- 'Z\T.‘ N HI'I" PM“‘TI\ NF\_J, : =
— . . 98 DATED (SEEITEM 114

: 10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NQ.

20010 CENTY JD STH 500
20010 CENTURY BLVD ST% 5 ‘GS10FD092J KRC-DR-03-03-061

.GERMANTOHN MD 209721118

108 DATED (SEEITEM 18)
oooe 6’?'701 3467 Ot PACIUTYCHDE . : ¥ 07-23-2009
11. THIS ITEM-ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

‘ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Itam 14 The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers v "lis extended, L_. T s not extanded.
""Otfers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:
' (a) By completing tems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amsndment: (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or (¢) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. if by virtue of this amendment you desire lo change an offer already submitted. such change may be made
-’by telegram or istter. provided each telegram or letter makes refarence fo the solicitation and this amendment. and is recaived prior to the opening hour
. __arid date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND'APPRCPRIATION CATA  (if roquired) N/ REICS: 36l16ll : DUNS: 527013467

R 13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
) IT_MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(0 P A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO  (Spredy mtnonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1N THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. N ITEM 104

i

-1 B, THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTQROER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {tuch as changws in paying offica, abpropnation date, oic )
w1 SET FORTRINITER 14, PURSUANT TO TRE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 10300

T ¢ THIS GUPPMLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 15 ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D OTHER {Specdy type of moddication ore auhonty)

E IMPORTANT: Contractor —_‘ wnot. X s reduirgg!flo '5igry'|ﬁll.s:powfr§ent and return copies to the issuing office.

* 14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Qrganczed by UF secson § y

subject matior whore feasible.)

. purpose of this medification is. e crui*"
_eascd the centract ceiling by 5104,
8

n_at ‘ni,st-a:i:e aerror in modification Neo. 001, Modification Ne. 001
(831,78 to §9RY, 400,57, hewever mizsed to include the revised
schedule c¢f the contiact rPgo'la ed as uax...-':f rhat '1v~d ficarion. Azcordingly, section A.4 ¢f the contract is
‘ed in the tollowing pages.

Se& additicnal pages for detazls.

Ai.l"jqf.'he:'r verms and conditions remain the same.
BPA  céiling: §931,400.97 (corrected)
Périod of Performance: 7/23/200%-7/1%/2013 (inchanged)

Exzept as provided harein, all lerms and conaiions of 1hg nocument telarenced in ltam OA or 104 03 horatofore Changoed, remains unchanged and in full torce and affect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SBIGNER {Typo or annt) . X . . 194 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER {Type or pinty

: - T - Adel:is M Rodriguez
'/6\/"&\}&17 7“7/1-44"‘}- CeED I,

158 CONTRACTORMOMFEROR " 18C. DATE SIGNED 108 UNnEp’er;s CF AMER:CA

| /‘5"’, e e 7 ol Ll oy

cContracting Qfficer

'16C. DATE SIGNED

WV
I A

Egnature of parson aumor}h ryerTy g uxgnaturo oanmrad:ng Ommn 7 S,
¥ Y T
NSN 7540-01-152-8070 (E// . L. o . . : STANDARD FORM 30 {REV. 10-83)
T PREVICUS EDITIGH NOT USAB! .. Prescrtod by GSA - FAR 148 CFR; 53 243

SR — SUNSI REVIEW COMP ‘
rmmm-: ADHIGO" SRR OMPLETE 22 LA




¥ NRC:DR-03-09-061
-‘_-Modlf‘catlon No. 003

_Page 20f3

' Seotion A.4 of the BPA entitled: Price schedule” i's revised to read as follows:

BPA Year One: July 20, 2009 through July 18, 2010

Estimated

Total BPA Year One Labor Estimate

BPA Line item Vendor GSA FSS Labor Category Labor Rate Total Labor
' : E Hours Year 1 Estimate per
Category
1 Project Manager
2 Research Associate/Technical Writer/ Editor
3 Administrative Specialist- Ili
4 Principal- i
5 Principal- |
6 Nationally recognized expert

$420,511.32

BPA Year Two: July 20, 2010 through July 19 2011 '

PA Line item |

Vendor GSA FSS Labor Category

- Estimated -

Hours

Pro;ect Manager .
8 Research Associate/Technical Wnter/ Edltor
-9 Administrative Specialist- |l
10 Principal- ||
11 Principal- | .
12 Nationally recognized expert

Total BPA Year Two Labor Estimate

Labor Rate
Year 1

“Total Labor
" Estimate per-
Category

$453,210.36

-BPA Year Three: July 20, 2011 through July 19 2012 S

oy

BPA Line item

Vendor GSA FSS Labor Category

Estimated -

Hours .

13

Project Manager

" 14 -

Research Assocmtefl’ echmcaf(erter/ Editor

: 'Labo‘r_ Rate

- ‘Year 1

15

Administrative Spemahst- Wlingi r‘ R

Nationally Recognlzed Expert Consultant

17

Principal- Il

18

Principal- |

Total BPA Year Three Labor Estimate

. Tota'l -La'bor

Estimate per
Category

— .

$45,316.94 |

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.




NRC-DR-03-09-061
‘Modification No. 003
Page 3of3

BPA Year Four: July 20, 2012 through July 19 2013

._BPA Llne item |~ Vendor GSA FSS Labor Category _ Estimatéd. Labor Rate | - Totai Labor -
. ' Hours . ~ Year1 Estimate per
o . Category
19 Project Manager - T e 20 $123.01 $2,460.20

- 20 Research Assomateﬂ'echmcal Writer/. Ednor .10 $81.04 $810.40

70 T $66.13 $661.30

21 Admlnlstratlve Spemahst- III“---..-

22 Nationally Recognized Expert Consultant ' 0 $232.98 $0.00

.23 Principal- 11 16 $161.65 $2,586.40

24 Principal- | 16 $141.78 $2,268.48
Total BPA Year $8,786.78
Four Labor

Estimate

BPA Travel (July 20, 2009 through July 19, 2013)

' 'BPA Line ltem | Category ' Total
: : Estimated
S Costs

25 | Travel (Cost Reimbursable). The government $49,076.17

will pay up to the rates specified in' the
Government Federal Travel Regulations (FTR)
for travel destination. NO PAYMENT.WILL BE :
MADE WITHOUT BACKUP :
DOCUMENTATION/RECEIPTS. All travel must
be approved in advance by the NRC Pro;ect
Officer.”

26 | Other Direct Costs (ODC) (Cost'Reimbursable). | , $4,500.00
NO PAYMENT WILL BE MADE WITHOUT :

BACKUP DOCUMENTATION/RECEIPTS *
. Subtotal travel and ODC's

[ BPA CEILING ] o

$53,576.17
$981,400.57

:'ODC and trave! are inclusive of ATL's General and Administrative rate. For FY2010 itis 11.27%, for FY2011 and
beyond until revised it is 11.20%.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.




